

**Date: April 19, 2025**

<b>To</b> <b>The Manager-Listing</b> <b>National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,</b> Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051  <b>NSE Symbol: AVROIND</b>	<b>To</b> <b>The Manager-Listing</b> <b>BSE Limited</b> Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400051  <b>BSE Scrip Code: 543512</b>
--	--

**Sub: Intimation of demand raised by Assistant Commissioner, Lalitpur, Uttar Pradesh, GST Department and Order by Additional Commissioner, Jhansi w.r.t refund of fine paid.**

Dear Sir/Madam

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that demand of Rs. 1,10,796 was raised by Assistant Commissioner, Lalitpur, Uttar Pradesh, GST Department vide order dated January 03, 2025 and Company has filed an appeal against the impugned order and Additional Commissioner Grade 2(Appeal), Jhansi vide its order dated April 07, 2025 allowed appeal and directed the refund of amount paid.

Details pertaining to action taken are as follows:

Particulars	Details
Name of Authority	Goods and Service Tax Department
Nature and Details of Action taken, initiated or order passed	Assistant Commissioner, Sector 10 (Mobile Squad), Lalitpur, Uttar Pradesh, GST Department vide its order dated January 03, 2025 raised a demand of Rs 1,10,796/- for transporting goods through vehicle no which was different from vehicle no. mentioned in e-way bill. The Company had filed an appeal against the said order and Additional Commissioner Grade 2(Appeal) vide its order dated 07.04.2025 allowed the appeal and directed to refund the amount.
Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	Order dated January 03, 2025 received from Assistant Commissioner, Lalitpur, Uttar Pradesh GST Department Order dated April 07, 2025 received from Additional Commissioner Grade 2, Jhansi w.r.t refund of fine paid.
Details of	Violation of Section 31, 46, 48, 55, 138 of

**AVRO INDIA LIMITED**

**Registered Office:** A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, Uttar Pradesh

**Email:** support@avrofurniture.com | **Website:** www.avrofurniture.com | **Helpline No:** 9910039125

**CIN:** L25200UP1996PLC101013

**मज़बूत कुर्सी मतलब एवरो कुर्सी**



Violation(s)/contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	UPGST Act, 2017 and Section 20 of IGST
Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the Company, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	None

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

**For Avro India Limited**

**Sumit Bansal**  
**(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)**  
**Membership No: A42433**